DATA SHEET Common Mode Chokes RT series
Current-compensated Chokes
Rated currents from 6 to 20 A
Up to 600 VAC and VDC
2- and 3-wire configurations
Horizontal and vertical PCB mounting types
Ruggedized saturation and thermal behavior
Open construction for forced and convection

supplies
Filter with low leakage current noise or improved
immunity against grid disturbances
Electronic devices, automation and (industrial)
LED lighting
Communication devices
Medical and laboratory Equipment
Converters
Typical electrical schematic
2 Common Mode Chokes Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 23. Feb 2023
Selection table Buy convection *forced cooling Inductance **typ. Inductance Resistance Choke ***Ø Pin Weight
cooling nominal 3 m/s nominal Ln @ 25˚C Ls @ 25˚C R @ 25˚C
current @ 60˚C current @ 60˚C 100kHz 100kHz ±0.1
[A] [A] [mH/path] [μH/path] [mΩ/path] [size] ØP [mm] [g]
RT8122-6-10M0 6 9.5 10 30 33 1 1.1 80
RT8122-8-8M0 8 12.5 8 24.8 21 1 1.3 80
RT8122-10-6M0 10 16 6 19.2 16 1 1.4 80
RT8122-12-5M0 12 19 5 20.5 14 2 1.5 100
RT8122-16-4M0 16 27 4 17.6 10 2 1.8 110
RT8122-20-3M0 20 32 3 13.5 7 3 2 160
RT8522-6-10M0 6 9.5 10 31.5 33 4 1.1 70
RT8522-8-8M0 8 12.5 8 24 21 4 1.3 80
RT8522-10-6M0 10 16 6 19.2 16 4 1.4 80
RT8522-12-5M0 12 19 5 23 14 5 1.5 90
RT8522-16-4M0 16 27 4 18.8 10 5 1.8 110
RT8522-20-3M0 20 32 3 13.5 7 6 2.0 150
RT8132-6-6M0 6 9.5 6 18 27 7 1.1 80
RT8132-8-4M8 8 12.5 4.8 14.9 17 7 1.3 90
RT8132-10-4M0 10 16 4 16 15 8 1.5 110
RT8132-12-3M6 12 19 3.6 14.4 12 8 1.6 120
RT8132-16-3M0 16 27 3 12 8 9 1.8 170
RT8132-20-2M5 20 32 2.5 10 7 9 2.1 190
RT8532-6-6M0 6 9.5 6 18 27 10 1.1 90
RT8532-8-4M8 8 12.5 4.8 13.9 17 10 1.3 90
RT8532-10-4M0 10 16 4 16 15 11 1.5 110
RT8532-12-3M6 12 19 3.6 15.1 12 11 1.6 120
RT8532-16-3M0 16 27 3 13.8 8 12 1.8 160
RT8532-20-2M5 20 32 2.5 10.8 7 12 2.1 190
RT Series
Test conditions: Inductance tolerance: +50%, –30%; Resistance tolerance: +15% @ 25°C; Electrical characteristics @ 25°C: ±2°C
* typical current for forced cooling with 3 m/s. Due to the possible turbulences and degradation of the air stream within an equipment please consider
thermal validation.